Consider approval of petition to place one (1) four (4) inch conduit on Research Road beginning at Utility 

Pole T.1091-8, located at the intersection of Research Road and Technology Park Road, and then running 

in a northwesterly direction a distance of approximately one thousand four hundred and ninety-five 

(1,495) feet into the building located at 48 Research Road.  This work is necessary to provide for the 

distribution of intelligence and telecommunications at 48 Research Road. 

2. Consider approval of petition to locate poles, wires, cables and fixtures, including the necessary